07-22-2002 Form PTO-1504 **IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office attached original documents or copy hereof. To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102162664 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 26-02 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Name: <u>DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO.</u> DEUTSCHLAND KG Individual(s) __ Association General Partnership __ Limited Partnership Address: Eschenheimer Tor. D-60318 Frankfurt Am Main, Germany x Corporation-State Germany Other JUN 26 Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Association Yes x No attached General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State x Other Private Limited Company - Germany Assignment ___ Merger Security Agreement ___ Change of Name x Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Other domestic representative designation is attached: _x_Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: April 25, 2002 Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes x No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 76/095.534 648058 and others Additional Numbers attached? _x_ Yes ___No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should be and registration involved:.....10 mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 265.00 Name: PATRICK BOISSON X Enclosed Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman X Authorized to be charged to deposit & Zissu, P.C. account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 /2002 DBYRNE 00000229 76095534 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 482 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

I:\DPENA\DYS\020611-0109704-dys recordation cover sheet.doc

DAVID EARLICH

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

of the original document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0912

DYS USA TT-01/09704

<u>6 / 24/ ∪ Z</u> Date

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
648,058
1,141,224
227,413
76/095,534
2,438,382
1,881,083
2,290,203
686,123
798,699
635,007

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0913

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SERIAL NO.

: 76/095,534

MARK

: ECO-FLASH

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:

DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO. DEUTSCHLAND KG, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Eschenheimer Tor 2, D-60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

DYSTAK TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO. DEUTSCHLAND KG

By:

Name: Dr. Robert Freitag

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorney

Date of Signature: 6 May 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark application and registrations listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO. DEUTSCHLAND KG, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Eschenheimer Tor 2, D-60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAF

Name: i.V. Eberle

ppa. Heumann

Senior Counsel

Director

Date of Signature: April 25, 2002

I:\PBOISSON\dys\020214-DYS assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0915**